507796678 03/14/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7843807

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WHITNEY NEARY	10/30/2015
AMBER BURKE	11/02/2015
ANGELA KATHLEEN PRIMAVERA	10/30/2015
HANNAH ALICE PALMER	11/05/2015
SHAWN TILSON MUELLER	10/30/2015
ROBERT OWEN	10/28/2015
SURENDAR SIHAG	11/09/2015
YU HUI BIN	11/04/2015
JOHN D. LINDQUIST	10/21/2015
STEVEN CHARLES MILLER	11/02/2015
YE REN DE	11/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VF JEANSWEAR LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	
Street Address:	400 N. ELM STREET	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17216870

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (336)574-4522

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 336-574-8051

Email: kristin.webb@wbd-us.com

CORY D. SCHUG, WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 300 N. GREENE STREET, SUITE 1900 Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27401

> **PATENT** REEL: 062971 FRAME: 0432

507796678

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	W108730 1060US.C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CORY D. SCHUG
SIGNATURE:	/cory schug/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023
Total Attachments: 15	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignme	ents#page1.tif
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignme	ents#page2.tif
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignme	ents#page3.tif
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignme	ents#page4.tif
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page5.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page6.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page7.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page8.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page9.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page10.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page11.tif	
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignme	ents#page12.tif
source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page13.tif	

source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page14.tif source=W108730 1060US.C2 Assignments#page15.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Whitney Neary, 4723 W. 60th Terrace, Mission, KS 66205, and Amber Burke, 105 NW Nuttal Drive, Lee's Summit, MO 64081, and Angela Kathleen Primavera, 20302 West 88th Street, Lenexa, KS 66220, and Hannah Alice Palmer, 9708 NW Overhill Drive, Kansas City, MO, 64152, and Shawn Tilson Mueller, 3115 W. 71st Terrace, Prairie Village, KS 66208, and Robert Owen, 14905 E. 195th Street, Pleasant Hill, MO 64080, all citizens of the United States of America, and Ye Reu De, 3/F, No. 5 Jin An Road, Chang Xing District, Junan Town, ShuDe FoShan City, GuangDong, China, a citizen of China, and Surendar Sihag, House #164, Paschim Vihar Colony, Beer Khatipura, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, a citizen of India, and Yu Hui Bin, 3/F, No. 5 Jin An Road, Chang Xing District, Junan Town, ShuDe FoShan City, GuangDong, China, a citizen of China, and John D. Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a BOTTOM GARMENT HAVING A COMFORT FIT LINER for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 62/218210 filed September 14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, 400 N. Elm Street, Greensboro, NC 27401, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, NC, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and

218354

to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in

218354 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

Whitney Neary	Date: 10-30-2015
Amber Burke	Date:
Angela Kathleen Primavera	Date:
Hannah Alice Palmer	Date:
Shown Tilcon Mueller	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

Whitney Neary	Date:
Amber Burke W. D. D.	Date: 11 2 15
Angela Kathleen Primavera	Date:
Hannah Alice Palmer	Date:
Shawn Tilson Mueller	Date:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

Whitney Neary	Date:	
Amber Burke	Date:	············
Angela Kathleen Primavera	10130115	
Hannah Alice Palmer	Date:	
Shawn Tilson Mueller	Date:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

v	Date:	
Whitney Neary		
Amber Burke	Date:	
Angela Kathleen Primavera	Date:	
Hannah Alice Palmer Hannah Alice Palmer	Date:	11/5/15
Shawn Tilson Mueller	Date:	

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals on the date(s) indicated below.

Whitney Neary	Date:
Amber Burke	Date:
Angela Kathleen Primavera	Date:
Hannah Alice Palmer	Date:
Shawa Tiles Mueller	Date: 10.30.2015

REEL: 062971 FRAME: 0440

Robert Owen	Date: 10/28/15
Ye Rue De	Date:
Surendar Sihag	Date:
Yu Hui Bin	Date:
John D. Lindquist	Date:
Steven Charles Miller	Date:

Robert Owen	Date:
Ye Rue De	Date:
Surendar Sihag	Date: 9th Nov 2015
Yu Hui Bin	Date:
John D. Lindquist	Date:
Steven Charles Miller	Date:

218354

Robert Owen	Date:	
Ye Rue De	Date:	
,		
Surendar Sihag	Date:	
Yu Hui Bin	Date:	-
(23)0120		
John D. Lindquist	Date:	oni
Charles Obades 580ber	Date:	
Steven Charles Miller		

	Date:
Robert Owen	
	Date:
Ye Rue De	
	Date:
Surendar Sihag	
Yu Hui Bin	Date:
July Start John D. Lindquist	Date:
Steven Charles Miller	Date:

	Date:	
Robert Owen		,,,,,,,
Ye Rue De	Date:	anners.
Surendar Sihag	Date:	
Yu Hui Bin	Date:	
John D. Lindquist	Date:	***********
Structure Miller	Date: 11/02/2015	galanta de la composita de la

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by us, Whitney Neary, 4723 W. 60th Terrace, Mission, KS 66205, and Amber Burke, 105 NW Nuttal Drive, Lee's Summit, MO 64081, and Angela Kathleen Primavera, 20302 West 88th Street, Lenexa, KS 66220, and Hannah Alice Palmer, 9708 NW Overhill Drive, Kansas City, MO, 64152, and Shawn Tilson Mueller, 3115 W. 71st Terrace, Prairie Village, KS 66208, and Robert Owen, 14905 E. 195th, Street, Pleasant Hill, MO 64080, all citizens of the United States of America, and Ye Rev De, 3/F, No. 5 Jin An Road, Chang Xing District, Junan Town, ShuDe FoShan City, GuangDong, China, a citizen of China, and Surendar Sihag, House #164, Paschim Vihar Colony, Beer Khatipura, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, a citizen of India, and Yu Hui Bin, 3/F, No. 5 Jin An Road, Chang Xing District, Junan Town, ShuDe FoShan City, GuangDong, China, a citizen of China, and John D. Lindquist, 4598 Gilmore Drive, Liberty, NC 27298, a citizen of the United States of America, and Steven Charles Miller, 605 E. Harold Street, Olathe, KS 66061, a citizen of the United States of America, hereinafter referred to as Assignors.

WITNESSETH: That;

WHEREAS, we are the joint inventors of certain new and useful improvements in a COMFORT FIT LINER FOR A BOTTOM GARMENT for which we have made an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Application Serial Number 29/539374 filed September 14, 2015; and

WHEREAS, VF Jeanswear Limited Partnership, 400 N. Elm Street, Greensboro, NC 27401, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of and having a principal place of business in Greensboro, NC, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the specification executed by us concurrently herewith, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned application and invention and in and

ì

218354

to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereafter be granted therefor, and in any and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutions, divisions or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, for its interest, and for its own use and behalf, and the use and behalf of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents we are the joint and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above-mentioned and that the same are unencumbered, and that we have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

And for the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors and assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitution of, or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue of the same without charge to our said Assignee, its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

We hereby request the Commissioner for Patents to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominee, the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States and in

218354

	Date:	*****
Robert Owen		
YORLOOD YOUNG WILLIAM	Date: <u>ノーバロV、))</u>	i.
	Date:	
Surendar Sihag		
Yu Hui Bìn	Date:	
John D. Lindquist	Date:	*.
	Date:	

218354

RECORDED: 03/14/2023

Steven Charles Miller

4